clarity on the Group’s core operating performance.

As a result of the above, certain line items have been restated in the consolidated statement of profit or loss.

 As previously reported,
31 January 2023

Restatements

As restated,
31 January 2023

Consolidated statement of profit or loss $’000 $’000 $’000

Other income/Other income-miscellaneous income 10,216 (7,454) 2,762
Other operating expenses (28,825) 27,365 (1,460)
Fair value loss on financial assets at FVPL - (1,156) (1,156)
Other losses, net - (18,755) (18,755)

LOW KENG HUAT (SINGAPORE) LIMITED
Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Six-Month Period and Financial Year Ended 31 January 2024

Page 24 of 31

17. Comparative figures

Consolidated statement of cash flows

In the previous financial year, unrealised foreign exchange losses from financial assets at FVPL had been classified under
movements in operating receivables and payables, instead of as a separate non-cash item.

As a result of the above, certain line items have been restated in the consolidated statement of cash flows.

 As previously reported,
31 January 2023

Restatements

As restated,
31 January 2023

Consolidated statement of cash flows $’000 $’000 $’000

Unrealised foreign exchange losses - 1,857 1,857
Operating profit before working capital changes 18,859 1,857 20,716
Decrease/(increase) in operating receivables (19,672) (1,373) (21,045)
(Decrease)/increase in operating payables 10,271 (484) 9,787
Cash generated from operations 25,909 - 25,909

LOW KENG HUAT (SINGAPORE) LIMITED
Other Information Required By Listing Rule Appendix 7.2
Six-Month Period and Financial Year Ended 31 January 2024

Page 25 of 31

1. Review

The consolidated statement of financial position of the Company and its subsidiaries as at 31 January 2024 and the
related consolidated profit or loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated statements of changes in equity
and consolidated statement of cash flows for the financial year then ended and certain explanatory notes have not
been audited or reviewed.

2. Review of performance of the Group